THIS FILE IS MADE AVAILABLE THROUGH THE DECLASSIFICATION EFFORTS AND RESEARCH OF:

THE BLACK VAULT

THE BLACK VAULT IS THE LARGEST ONLINE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT / GOVERNMENT RECORD CLEARING HOUSE IN THE WORLD. THE RESEARCH EFFORTS HERE ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DECLASSIFICATION OF THOUSANDS OF DOCUMENTS THROUGHOUT THE U.S. GOVERNMENT, AND ALL CAN BE DOWNLOADED BY VISITING:

HTTP://WWW BLACKVAULT COM

YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO YOUR FRIENDS, BUT PLEASE KEEP THIS IDENTIFYING IMAGE AT THE TOP OF THE .PDF SO OTHERS CAN DOWNLOAD MORE!

HATICHAL INVESTIGATIONS COMMITTEE OF AFRICAL FRENDMENA (NICAPIO)

301-949-1257

Kens nelan, Mary and 20195

REPORT ON UNICENTIFIED FLT TO SEJECTIS)

This form one volume exertions assed by the Chiled States Air Foice and thich have different investigating agencies, and additional most. Items to which assume are needed for National advance by N.C.A.P.

After all the information had been fully studied, the conclusion of our Evaluar or Paner will be published by HICAP in its regularly feture magazine or in sense publication. Please try to make any questions at position. Pour disputational soon, please use analyses their air paper. Please publication typemite. You sassished is not present a paper.

| | L Hee Jimmy Carter | Price of Chaim | | | |
|----------|---|--|--------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|
| | Adoms State Capitol Atlanta | Occupation Out of both | Gayerno | יינ | |
| | | Education Special Training | Graduat | - | |
| | Telegramo (404) 656-1775 | Military Service | . But the last | Physics | |
| | Z. Date at Champerion October 1969 | T ~4 | W 3, 10 | PN | Time Zons |
| | | | - | 7:15 | EST |
| | I. Lealing of Calendarian Learny, Georgi | à . | | | |
| | E. Have then field you have the object? | Malay_10-12 plinotes | Sec new 1 | | |
| | S. Please describe weakher candillions and the typ | m of kky) is a long hidse god, nightle | me, cush, etc. | Shortly | after dark. |
| | E. Pasilium of the Sun or Home in collected to the o | meccamatayou Not 1n sig | nt. | | |
| | 7. If som as night, trilight, or down, was the sta | es al mom visible" Stars. | | | |
| | Pers there more than one object? [46], wavenest, if any, | II sa, please le l'Nom many land | 6 2- 3 33 2 27 28 | west you tak | , and carring direction o |
| | Tax the edjective brighter than the background of | | e, as brigi | nt as the | moon. |
| | Ord (%) 소광주(전)] — | | sase eraporate | | |
| | a. Appen to sland shill at any time? Ye | : 1. O.se | s seeds not | | |
| | b. Suddanly speed up and rush away at any | | nga sereninassa) | yes. | |
| | c. These we will be to be explored | | LE 25 MOG. | size | |
| | Gove off server? Laswe any visible trait? | 1. (2.5) | *(1 C4:m? | yes | |
| | Seemed to move toward us from a dista- first, then reddish, luminous, not solid. | han, stapped-maved कारायांश । | l — ey — returni | •d, than de | parred, Bluish et |
| 13. | Gld object(s) at any time pass in front of, w behind | end of, amputing? It so, please elabor | ata giving gi da | ict, his euc, | if possible. 50. |
| 14. | Was their any small indi. If so | s, Steade give direction and screed. | | | |
| 13 | . Ordinary observe the edject(a) (hrough an optical small $\pi\Pi\Pi_{\alpha}$ | [ATTHEMOTE OF STANFAID, WINDSHIP, W | rindowe and slav | m window, sci | eming, slot |
| . | Did the object(s) have any sound? NO | What is no? | Here Inc | d I | |
| 1. | Pressure (e.f. of the edject(s) was (week) = | | | | |
| | 2. Fully to blureat. | L. UkaabutgAtj⊄ar, | | Zhao Billy Kentine | н. х [°] |

| | | | | 710.0.55 | • |
|---|--|---|---|--|--|
| ıı. | Was Und Höject | L Self-harmoust y | b. Cuil faalph? | c. Aetlecting? | 4. Transcaronif |
| 19. | Old the objectio) resourcall we | de in mexant care ci | lose, moved aw | ay-came close them n | moved away. |
| 70. ° | Tali the Separane size of the ab | jeci(s) when camps ad with | the black processed and | wats length; | |
| | | | Half dollar Silver dollar | g, Orange I. I h. Grapekint | Lvju |
| | On if easier, give separed Smaller. Yar(ed | size to recover on a color b from brighter/1 | when monthern. A larger than pl | bout the same as mod anet to apparent size | on, maybe a litti re of moon. |
| 21, | Name and your madelon for motion th | | men all watch | ed it. Brightness a | ttracted us. |
| 71. | mas | an anny or the time? Ou | tdoors waiting | g for a meeting to b | egin at 7:30pm |
| Д | now did the enject(1) displacem | ben view? Hoved to | distance then | n disappeared | |
| 20. | Company the appeal of the object | (1) with the better in less men | craff of the came appears | mistings. Not pertine | nt |
| 25 1 | bers there are commentent enc | yañ le Die Incalise al lha | line w s amed skiely 18 | mmieta? If 50, flaam alaborate | no. |
| 24. | Tease velocia the materia of | De execus) Difficu | lt. Haybe 300 | 0-1000 yards. | |
| , | ship was the always on or the velloout 30° above hors | izon. | szsa stark en (1216 homit | iphere shelch, | x7- |
| 1 | en members of leary | y Georgia Lions | Club | | |
| | | | | | |
| 71. 1 | MAC de you Urink you sou? | | | | |
| | a. Exhaterizatival device? b. UFO? | | e, Smellers? f Hous? | | |
| | c. P'mat or star? d. Atterates | | 4. Other? (Please a | pacifyl, | |
| × | | | | n nezvova, (rightenes), apprehms o check mark, (Use a seszrate v | |
| 11. | Please draw a map of the local appear of from view; the direct | lity of the observation she los of fis course over the | ming RACUL your pearli ares, reads, lawns, vii | on; the direction from which the e egra, task mags, and wither landma | pty potlaj apanasas and dia- kas arthin a arle. |
| | Appeared from West- | About 30° up. | | | |
| 12 | is there as anywel, military, go | mmental, a trackch in | otellatom in the erre? | На | |
| Ħ | II. Have you seen allow objects of an unidentified value? If so, please describe these observations, value a scounte sheet of paper, 📉 | | | | er sheet of sweet, No |
| u. | - Please encluse smakes was, making sectures, moves copposes, nates of radio or television programs (include time, station and exte, if possible) registed by the or kindles observations, or any other background major all, she will return the motorial to you in requested. Her | | | | |
| It were you interlogated by Air Planck investigators? By any either federal, state, county, or local of time or late of the agent, his affice, and details as to union and when the questioning look place | | | | blessa sipte the same and | |
| | More you asked so late nut to re- cerealtry. Hou | madi m disebad the mode | eath If sa, more my les | Plans al Afficial Ardins Acutioned | d? Pigasa elaberato |
| Z. | ** We should like parmission to dually your name in connection with this reduct. This action will encourage other responsible citizens to Health observations to NICAP. However, if you profer, we will seep your name confidential. Please note your choice by checking the statement below, in any case, please full in all oblig of the lord, for our confidential fires. Thank you for your consensions. | | | | heide by check of the pre- |
| | Тъс мау изе му язме, — (д | (1 | Please uses | ey name confidential. [] | |
| P. | Date of filling out this report | | رة فالإدام ح | - | [] [|
| | 9-18-73 | | | Jimny gaz | (actu- |
| | | | | | |

International UFO Bureau

In Conjunction With Consider Ul () Report Magazine

Form

P. O. Box 1281

A -UFO REPORTS

OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 75103

1. NAME SILVING Cartin

PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT

ADDAESS Stote Cap, 40-f OCCUPATION GENERALEST

ATTaute-TELEPHONE 404-656 1776

EDUCATION COMA dera GE. SPECIAL TRAINING STOCKTOWN PLANTS
MILITARY SERVICE OF MANY

2. Date of Observation Oct 1969 Time

3. LOCALITY OF OBSCAVATION Leavy, Gaussia

PM TIME ZONE

4. HOW LONG DID YOU SEE THE COURCE?

HOURS /U-/MINUTES

E5 _

5. PLEASE GESCRIBE WEATHER CONDITIONS AND THE TYPE OF SKY; I.E., BRIGHT DAYLIGHT, MIGHTTIME, DUSK, ETC. Shortly often dark.

6. POBITION OF THE SUN OR MOON IN RELATION TO THE OBJECT AND TO YOU. THE TO JUST

7. IF SEEN AT MIGHT, TWILIGHT, OR DAWN, WERE THE STARS OF MOON VIRIBLE? JAKAN

&. WERE THERE WORE THAN ONE OBJECT? OF 30, PLEASE TELL HOW MANY, AND ORAW A GRETCH OF WHAT YOU SAW, INDICATING DIRECTION OF MOVEMENT, IF ANY.

9. PLEASE DESCRIBE THE OBJECT(B) IN DETAIL. FOR INSTANCE, DID IT (THEY) APPEAR SCLID, OR ONLY AS A SOURCE OF LIGHT! WAS IT REVOLVING, LETC? FLEASE USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS OF PAPER, IF NECESSARY.

11. IF SO, COMPARE THE BRIGHTNESS WITH THE SUN, MOON, HEADLIGHTS, ETO. Bright Re mount LO. WAS THE OBJECT (3) BRIGHTER THAN THE BACKGROUND OF THE GRY?

(PLEASE ELABORATE, IF YOU CAN GIVE DETAILS.)

A. APPEAR TO CTAND STILL AT ANY TIME? SECTION of Lin Second of the B. SUDDENLY STEED UP AND RUGH ANAY AT ANY TIME? Us from a dirtaine Sto

C. BREAK UP INTO PARTS OR EXPLODE?

O. GIVE OFF SMOKE?

12. DIO THE GOVECT(S) --

E. LEAVE ANY VISIBLE THAIL!

F. ORGE ANYTHING?

G. CHANGE BRIGHTNESS? 42 -

H. CHANGE SHAPE? 3734

1. CHANGE COLOR? Yes

more particly assung

Bush at first - Then reddish - Laumineur.

13. Did the oduect(6) at any time pass in front of, or behind of, anything? If so PLEASE ELABORATE GIVING DISTANCE, SIZE, ETC, IF PORSIBLE.

14. WAS THERE ANY WIND? TO IF 80, PLEASE GIVE DIRECTION AND SPEED.

15. Did you dosenve the object(s) through an offical instrument or other aid, WINDSHIELD, WINDOWPANE, STORM WINDOW, ACREENING, ETC?) Les MAAT?

16. DID THE DBUEUT(S) HAVE ANY ROUND? 145 WHAT KIND?

17. PLEASE YELL IF THE ORNEUT(S) WAS (WERE) +-

A. FUZZY OR BLUMBED. 3. LIKE A BRIGHT STAR.

C. SHARPLY OUTLINED.

| 18. | NAS THE DEUECT | | | |
|------------|--|--|---|---|
| | A. SELF-LUAINOUST | 2 5155 20 20 5 | NOT CE | |
| | A. DULL FINISH? | PLEASE CRAM, TO THE S OF THE CAUSECT(S), 190 | | |
| | C. REFLECTING? | USE EXTRA SHEET. | CODING ACT SELVICS. | TEG MAY |
| | D. TRANSPARENT? | | Paris 100 | |
| 19. | CID THE OBJECT(S) RISE O | R FACE WHILE IN MOTION? | Carre Clese | Then moved acres |
| 20. | TULL THE APPARENT SIZE OF AT ARM!S LENGTH: | THE DAUECT(S) WHEN CO | MPARED WITH THE FOL | цоміма н <u>ета</u> / |
| | 4. PINHEAD | o. Nickel | c. Serves | About Same to many many |
| | D. PEA | E. HALF OCULAR | H. GRAPEFRU | TO A THE LANGE |
| | C. DIME | F. SILVER DOLLAR | I. LAPGER | a Wind ! |
| | C. DIME OR, IF EASIER, GIVE APPAR | ENT SIZE IN INCHES ON . | | |
| 21. | Way or have been as a | | Thin plane. | I to appeared to 30 |
| | 10 CH 12 TO NO | MIN ZIM TEXAST | Burghtness & the | 7 |
| 22. | WHERE WERE YOU AND WHAT HERE YOU COING AT THE TIME? To Some of 7:30 | | | |
| Z). | HOW DID THE COURT(S) DIS | SAPPEAR FROM VIEWS | | 1 |
| 24. | SCMPARE THE SPEED OF THE | DBLEGT(S) WITH A PISTO | N DA WET MIRCHAFT A | T THE SAME |
| | APPARENT ALTITUDE. 7% | + Pactinent | | : |
| 25. | WERE THERE ANY CONVENTION IMMEDIATELY AFTERWARDS? | 'E 60 0 E-68 E-1000-F | _ | |
| | The Collection And Comments | | D. C.C. 11 11 | Level 30. 6 10 |
| 26. | | NOE OF THE OBURCE(S). | Mills care | yere- |
| 27. | PHAT WAS THE ELEVATION OF | | | |
| | - G U. | ent 300 about | Kar Jan | - / |
| 28. | NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF OT | HER ALTHESSES, IF ANY. | 10 manua | Lifons Clark |
| 29. | PLEASE GRAW & MAP OF THE POSITION; THE DIRECTION OF IT TABLEDOOD, AND OTHER LAND AND ATTACK TO FORM. | ROW WHICH THE DEJECT(S) S COURSE DUCK THE AREA; VARKS WITHIN & MILE; F | APFEARED AND DISAR APADS, TOWNS, VILL LEADE USE EXTRA SHE | PEARED FROM AGEG, ET FOR MAR |
| <u> </u> | IS THERE AN AIRPORT, MILLI AREA? | | | |
| 31. | HAVE YOU SEEN OTHER GREEC THESE OBSERVATIONS, USING | | ATURE? F 30, PLEA | SE DESCRIBE |
| 32. | PLEASE ENCLOSE PHOTOGRAPH | C MOTICA PICT.PCC NEW | | 05 540 0 |
| ٠ ٢٠ | OR TELEVISION PROGRAMS (1) | | | |
| | THIS OR SIMILAR COSESVATION | · | | |
| | RETURN THE MATERIAL TO YO | ٠ | | |
| ર ા | Dene You interhogated by A | ALE FORCE INVESTIGATORS | 7 RV ANY OTHER SEC | CON CYATE |
| J)• | COUNTY, OR LOCAL OFFICIAL | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | OF THE ACENT, HIS OFFICE, | | | |
| | TOOK PLACE. | | | |
| | HIGRE YOU ASKED OR TOLD NOT | | | O, WORE AND DOES |
| | REASOND OF OFFICIAL OFFICE | MENTIONEOF MICHARE EL | BOFATE CAREFULLY. | |
| ì., | WE SHOULD LIKE PERMISSION | | | |
| | THIS ACTION MULTIPA CHAT | | | |
| | DICTIVATIONS TO THE "LEGG" HOWEVER, IF YOU PREFER, IS WILL REET YOUR HAME \mathcal{L}' CONFIDENTIAL. PLYAGE MOTE YOUR CHOICE BY CHECKING THE PROPER STATEMENT BELOW. | | | |
| | IN ANY CASE, PLEASE FILE ! | | | |
| | FILES, THANK YOU FOR YOUR | | ., | |
| | YOU MAY USE MY NAME. (4) | / | CEP MY NAME CONFICE | NTIAL. (|
| · r | · | | | 1 |
| 5. | DATE OF FILLING OUT THIS R | EPORT: SIGNATUR | · - / | (1) |
| | 61/x/173 | | J/ | 1 1 1 1 |

01/2/13

MEMORANDUM .

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

May 18, 1977

Bie Duron F616

V F6149-4

File

MEMO TO:

WALT WURFEL

'PAT BARIO

FROM:

Jim Ji

SUBJ:

National Enquirer-UFOs

χ λ
John Pratt of the National Enquirer formally ask that the following question be formally submitted to Jody:

"Is it the official attitude of the White House that all government information on UFOs is available through the material released by the Air Force to National Archives?"

Please advise and thanks.

JP/ew

DECZG 1978 CENERAL APPO

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF "HE PRESIDENT OFFICE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY POLICY

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20500

GENERAL Ĵ-S

34

15

August 1, 1977

Dear Mr. Carr:

Hamilton Jordan's office has asked us to respond to your letter of July 20 concerning your UFOCOE plans.

We appreciate your interest in the UFO phenomena and your willingness to work personally with Mr. Jordan on this matter. However, because of the pressure of Mr. Jordan's other responsibilities, this is impossible at this time.

The extensive and growing interest in UFOs has resulted in consideration of placing responsibility for their future investigation in the hands of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA). Should these considerations materialize, we shall be pleased to put you in touch with the person best qualified to evaluate your ideas.

Again, thank you for your offer of assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Stanley O. Schneider

Assistant to the Director

Mr. Robert S. Carr 301 Eldridge Street Clearwater, Florida 33515

bc: Hamilton Jordan (ATT: Becky Hendrix)

AUG CENTRAL FILES

General OS

NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL WASHINGTON, D.C. 20505

June 13, 1978

Dear Senator Cranston:

We regret the delay encountered in replying to your referral. Ordinarily, NASA and the Department of Energy would be the agencies responsible for responding to such queries. However, to cut down on further delay, we are providing the attached information for your use in replying to your constituent, Dawn Fuller.

Sincerely,

Christine Dodson Staff Secretary

The Honorable Alan Cranston United States Senate Washington, D.C. 20510

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT OFFICE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY POLICY

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20500

December 27, 1977

MEMORANDUM TO

Jody Powell

FROM:

SUBJECT:

Frank Press ? UFO's Midentified Flying Christs

The attached from NASA Administrator Bob Frosch is for your information. It represents a mutually-agreed-upon position between NASA and OSTP about not undertaking an investigation of UFO's at this time, but not closing out the possibility should suitable evidence turn up.

Attachment



INFORMATION SHEET FGM 76-6 Prepared by FGM/Office of Public Affairs NASA Headquerters Washington, D.C. 20546

UNIDENTIFIED FLYING OBJECTS

NASA is not involved in research concerning unidentified flying objects. Reports of unidentified objects entering U.S. air space are of interest to the U.S. military as a regular part of defense surveillance, but no government agency is conducting an ongoing investigation of UFOs at this time.

An extensive study known as Project Blue Book was undertaken in the 1960's by the U.S. Air Force through a contract with the University of Colorado. Based on the findings of this study as reviewed by the National Academy of Sciences, the Air Force terminated the project December 17, 1969.

The University of Colorado report, entitled Scientific Study of Unidentified Flying Objects, was published in paperback by Bantam Books. A three-volume photoduplication (AD 680:975-6-7) may be purchased for \$18 from the National Technical Information Service, U.S. Department of Commerce, Springfield, Virginia 22151. The complete reports were transferred from Air Force storage in July 1976 to The National Archives, 8th Street and Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, DC 20408. Those wishing to view the report must obtain a researcher's permit from the National Archives and Records Service.

The University of Colorado study reached the following conclusions: (1) there was no evidence that the subject of UFOs had been "shrouded in official security"; (2) UFOs did not constitute any hazard to national security; (3) two decades of UFO study had made no significant contribution to scientific knowledge; and (4) further extensive study of the general topic could not be expected to contribute meaningfully to the advancement of science.

MEA

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Washington, D.C. 20546

Office of the Administrator

SEP 6 1977.

Honorable Frank Press Director Office of Science and Technology Policy Executive Office of the President Washington, DC 20500

Dear Frank:

In your letter of July 21 you expressed the view that NASA should be the focal point for UFO matters, and specifically recommended that a panel of inquiry be formed by NASA to see if there are any significant new findings since the Condon report and that NASA become the focal point for general correspondence and inquiries.

While we are inclined to agree with your recommendation, there are a number of questions which need to be resolved before any formal program is undertaken. You may know that the Air Force served as the focal point for UFO matters during the 1960's and devoted considerable resources to the program. It, however, concluded, in the absence of significant findings, that the program warranted no more than routine form letter answers to inquiries and has been handling the program in that manner since about 1970. It now handles a small number of inquiries, perhaps 10 to 12 monthly. NASA, likewise, handles routine inquiries by form letter response, 10 to 12 formal inquiries and a somewhat larger number of public inquiries monthly. NASA uses the information sheet attached in its responses. The Air Force uses similar data.

From the point of view of the Administration as a whole, this is economical. However, it fails to provide a recognized focal point for technical appraisal of sightings and understandably results in some frustration to individuals making what they consider to be serious inquiries.

A panel of inquiry such as you suggest might possibly discover new significant findings. It would certainly generate current

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT OFFICE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY POLICY

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20500.

September 14, 1977

Dear Bob:

I have your letter of September 6 responding to my letter of July 21 recommending that NASA become a focal point for Federal activity in UFO matters.

I am pleased that you agree that NASA can handle the public inquiries on UFOs. The fact that my Office and the White House can direct such inquiries to NASA will relieve my small staff of a responsibility we are not equipped to handle. Therefore, I have asked my assistant, Stan Schneider, who has discussed this matter with your Executive Officer, Ed Andrews, to forward all our UFO inquiries to NASA,

Regarding the recommendation for NASA to become a focal point for the scientific and technical appraisal of the UFO phenomenon, I can understand your reluctance to commit the agency to a formal program before evaluating the current status and recent history of UFO activity and determining what might be involved in conducting a serious study on this matter. Therefore, I concur with your idea of assigning a project officer at NASA to review the situation before deciding whether to undertake a more formal inquiry.

By copy of this letter, I am informing Jim Purks of the White House Media Liaison Office of our exchange of ideas on this subject so that they are in the communications loop on this situation. I will suggest that he forward all public inquiries on UFOs to the White House to NASA (Code 4) for response.

I would appreciate it if NASA could keep my office, through Stan Schneider, informed of any progress the agency makes toward a decision on a possible UFO study.

Yours sincerely,
SIGNED;
FRANK
Frank Fress
Director

Honorable Robert A. Frosch Administrator National Aeronautics and Space Administration Washington, D.C. 20546

cc: Jim Purks, W.H. Media Liaison V

premo file MEMORANDUM THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON September 20, 1977 MEMO FOR: WALT WURFEL

FROM:

SUBJ: UFOs- National Inquirer

Bob Pratt of the National Enquirer has been working a long time on the UFO stories, and has the tape of the Carter interview in which he is quoted as saying he saw one once and if elected would make certain that information about them is made available to the public.

Since then, we have said basically all records are unclassified and available at Archives, or through the Freedom of Information Aot, and therefore the President's commitment is fulfilled.

However, Pratt is pressing ahead and says there are incidents where the armed services have not divulged everything and have occasionally told us -- the Press Office -- stories later found not to be ture.

He is writing a story now and has formally requested a statement from Jody en UFO policy. He wants to hear within a couple of days. I have usually handled UFO news inquiries from out-of-state, but this one is especially pressing. Could you check with Jody and help me out to see if any kind of "policy statement" requested by Pratt will be made?

For your background, here is the latest report from Dr. Frank Press, our Science Adviser. (We could say that for now the Administration is supporting Dr. Press in asking NASA to handle UFO inquiries and assigning one of their project officers to determine if a new study is needed.)

Thanks.

JP/ew

cc: Pat Bario w/Attachments

Stan Schneider for Action 5-9-77

CONGRESSIONAL LIAISON REFERRAL FORM

| TO: | rank Press 06 MAY 1977 |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| | Draft reply for: |
| | President's signature Frank Moore's signature Undersigned's signature |
| | Direct reply to: |
| 7 | Congressperson Constituent, with copy to Congressperson Furnish information copy to C.L. |
| | Memorandum for use as enclosure to reply |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Suitable Acknowledgement or other appropriate handling |
| | For your information |
| | For comment. |
| REMARKS: | |
| SUBJECT: | |
| | |
| | <u>. </u> |
| FROM | Congressional Liaison 113 E.W. 456-2755 |

ston

s reby a at of 2.

nake using smen 2-like n the rkers il dis-

mem-

t they warnanadiies are ntinue

÷

licts to cretary rences n how junkers embers think wealing t trips.

Carter hem. A e in h. y is h ration?

ation s in the disside ve betray ali

UFO Education Center

Charlotte Blob Director

International Headquarters: P.O. Box 55 Valley Center, CA 92082

Phone: (714) 749-0877 (Day or Night)

November 14, 1977

Mr. Richard Reiman Office of Public Liaison Room 100, EOB White House Washington, D.C. 20500

RE: REQUESTED PERSONAL MEETING WITH PRESIDENT JIMMY CARTER

Dear Mr. Reiman:

As a result of our interview with you at the Executive Office Bldg.,

June 24, 1977 and following our recent phone conversation of Oct. 7,

I am sending this letter to formally request that a personal meeting
be arranged with President Jimmy Carter for Charlotte Blob (Director
of UFO Education Center) and her associates. Briefly, the reasons for
requesting such a meeting are as follows.

- 1) On March 31, 1976, Presidential Candidate Jimmy Carter --as a result of our questions to him at the Appleton Airport News Conference (Appleton, Wis.) --- made the <u>historic declaration for the first time</u> that, as President, he would release all the secret government information concerning UFO's.
- 2) Immediately following that News Conference, I spoke personally with Mr. Carter telling of our extensive evidence and films, and the humanitarian work of Charlotte Blob and UFO Education Center. Mr. Carter thanked me for the offer to view the films, etc., and said a meeting could be arranged sometime following the election.
- 3) The President needs to know that there is <u>far more</u> to this Field than paperbacks, statistics, or academic speculation. ALL PEOPLE FROM ALL BACKGROUNDS ARE INVOLVED. For this purpose, UFO Education Center is unique in its non-profit service of <u>Direct Counseling</u> -- on a 24-hour, "Open Line" telephone, available across the country. This is a humane approach: an effort to develope a profound dialogue, by means of a sound, educational program, at all levels --- universities; schools; community and religious groups; State, Local, and Federal officials; law enforcement agencies; and concerned citizens and leaders in many other countries.
- 4) It is urgent for the President to know that a vast number of citizens acknowledge the objective reality of peaceful Visitations. Thousands, even millions, have a voice to be heard on the basis of their own experiences.
- 5) It is URGENT that the President learn from us, first-hand, the <u>unprecedented near-landings correlated with his Presidential Campaign</u>. The data are outstanding----reported exclusively to UFO Education Center by highly-credible, unrelated witnesses including professors, technicians, officials, farmers, and veterans!

(continued)





November 23, 1977

GENERAL OS

PRT

Dear Mr. Heiman:

Through the courtesy of Mr. Richard Reiman, we have learned of your request for a meeting with the President for Ms. Charlotte Blob, Director of the UFO Education Center, and her associates.

The President is indeed grateful for the willingness of Ms. Blob and her associates to come in to talk with him in an effort to be helpful and would like to see personally all who now are expressing this desire. If circumstances permitted, he would be glad to meet with them but, most unfortunately, the heavy demands on his time just will not allow him to do so.

With our best wishes and our thanks for your courtesy in writing on behalf of Ms. Blob,

Sincerely,

Fran Voorde
Director of Scheduling

Mr. Thomas H. Heiman Associate Director *UFO Education Center Post Office Box 55 Valley Center, California 92082

cc. R. Reiman

FV:mhr:ckb

2ccr NG

RECEIVED

NOV231977

CENTRAL FILES

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

May 9, 1977

5/10 informed 3 Brudemas office of errorpending corrected corrected

executive

05 PB/4-8

The Honorable (Frank) Brademas 1236 Longworth House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Mr. Brademas:

Frank Moore has asked me to respond to your letter of May 5 requesting information as to a possible White House statement on Unidentified Flying Objects (UFOs), the request being prompted by a letter from your constituent referring to an item in the April 18 issue of U.S. News and World Report. That item indicated that the Government would make disclosures about UFOs, based on information from the CIA.

At present, we know of no White House plans to make any such new disclosures. Our check with the CIA verifies that they are not conducting any research on this matter and have no new information to report. Official Federal involvement in UFO identification and recordkeeping ended in 1969 when the Air Force terminated its work on this subject. Its entire file on UFOs was declassified and turned over to the National Archives in July 1976, where it is now a matter of public record. There is no other Federal UFO program at this time.

We hope this information is of help to you in replying to your constituent.

Yours sincerely,

Frank Press Science and Technology Adviser

cc: Frank Moore, ✓ Congressional Liaison, White House ţon

re-

y a t of

iake sing nen like the kers

dis-

nem-

they varnnadirs are tinue

÷

ences how inkets mbers thinks ealing trips.

in his is he tion?"

on of in the sident been y alive

P 5/5

2005-95-10 14:51

YEN, C. HEWES

LEL GARCIA

AL CRAWFORD

TOMMY BLANN

KIETHA HEWES

International UFO Bureau, Inc.

In Conjunction With Canadian UFO Report Magazine
INTERNATIONAL HEADQUARTERS

P. O. BOX 1281 OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73101

September 24,1973

IN REPLY REFER TO:

Press Secretary Governors Office Exective Department State Capitol Atlanta, Georgia 30334

Press Secretary:

The International UFO Bureau, Inc., (non profit research organization) is interested in obtaining several photographs of Governor Carter for publications purposes.

Trusting to hear from you in the near future. Until-then, I remain....

Yours In Research,

INTERNATIONAL UFO BUREAU, Inc.,

Hayden C. Hewes, Director

"Man fears what he does not understand"

AN C. HEWES

EL GARCIA LIC RELATIONS DIRECTOR

IL CRAWFORD JECCIATE DIRECTOR

COMMY BLANN DEPUTY DIRECTOR

KIETHA HEWES GECRETARY-TREASURER International UFO Bureau, Inc. Le.

In Conjunction With Canadian UFO Report Magazine

11 INTERNATIONAL HEADQUARTERS

P O. BOX 1281

OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73101

IN REPLY REFER TO: UFO

September 14, 1973

Honorable Jimmy Carter Governor of Georgia Altanta, GA

Dear Governor Carter:

For the past 17 years the International UFO Bureau, Inc. has researched the subject of unidentified flying objects, commonly called and known the world over as 'flying saucers'.

Needless to say we are deeply interested in the recent sightings in and around Georgia and for this reason have several 'field investigators' in the area at this time.

Reports have reached our office that you have observed the objects and I am wondering if you would be kind enought to supply us with the details of your experience ?

I have enclosed one of our sighting forms and will welcome any additional statements or illustrations that you care to offer.

Feel free to ask any questions you may have and if the Bureau can be of service to you or your office feel free to contact us. Until then, I remain....

Yours In Research,

INTERNATIONAL/UFO BUREAU, Inc. Luca

Hayden C./Hewes Director/IUFOB

المراثق ا